<SPECIFICATION>
         SPEC.No.  ASDIQ-SPE-116(00)
         Date：       Aug.04,2022
To :
     CUSTOMER'S PRODUCT NAME
                 ASDI PRODUCT NAME:
                   SPUI54N-SERIES
RECEIPT CONFIRMATION

  (5)Electrical Specification
ASDI Part Number
Inductance
Tolerance Frequency
(Hz/0.25V)
Rated current DCR
L0 (uH)
Saturation
current
I sat (A)
Tempetature
current
I rms (A)
(mΩ) @25℃
@ 0 A ±20%.
SPUI54N-1R0M 1.00 ±20% 100K 5.90 4.88 25.0
SPUI54N-1R5M 1.50 ±20% 100K 5.30 4.55 28.0
SPUI54N-2R2M 2.20 ±20% 100K 4.90 3.43 35.0
SPUI54N-3R3M 3.30 ±20% 100K 4.30 3.00 40.0
SPUI54N-4R7M 4.70 ±20% 100K 4.00 2.90 40.0
SPUI54N-6R8M 6.80 ±20% 100K 3.30 2.65 70.0
SPUI54N-100M 10.00 ±20% 100K 2.40 1.95 110
SPUI54N-150M 15.00 ±20% 100K 2.15 1.70 150
SPUI54N-220M 22.00 ±20% 100K 1.80 1.45 180
SPUI54N-330M 33.00 ±20% 100K 1.70 1.30 250
SPUI54N-470M 47.00 ±20% 100K 1.35 1.00 380
SPUI54N-680M 68.00 ±20% 100K 0.80 0.60 480
SPUI54N-101K 100.0 ±10% 100K 0.65 0.50 730
SPUI54N-121K 120.0 ±10% 100K 0.48 0.45 930
SPUI54N-151K 150.0 ±10% 100K 0.55 0.40 1200
SPUI54N-221K 220.0 ±10% 100K 0.50 0.35 1650
SPUI54N-331K 330.0 ±10% 100K 0.40 0.28 3200
SPUI54N-471K 470.0 ±10% 100K 0.32 0.20 3100
SPUI54N-681K 680.0 ±10% 100K 0.26 0.18 5100
SPUI54N-821K 820.0 ±10% 100K 0.22 0.13 5300
SPUI54N-102K 1000.0 ±10% 100K 0.20 0.11 5900
Note:
1.All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
2.Testing Instrument : L/Q: HP4284A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320 ,CH1320S LCR METER /
Rdc:CH16502,Agilent33420A MICRO OHMMETER.